

20.09.2023

Present: Sh. Kapil Gautam, Ld. counsel alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. counsel alongwith R1.
None for R2 (registered owner).
R3 (possession owner) in person.

Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner and R1 has been
filed. Same are taken on record.

No extra copy of DAR filed by the IO.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person on next date
of hearing and supply the copy of the DAR to the parties.

Put up on **19.10.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.09.2023