

19.10.2023

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Uday Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for R1/driver of the
offending vehicle.

None for R2 and R3.

IO in person.

IO filed one copy of the DAR for supply to the R3.
Same is taken on record. R3 shall be at liberty to collect the same.

All the respondents are directed to file the reply within
4 weeks from today.

Put up on **18.12.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.10.2023

At 10:53 am

Mohd. Azhar, ld. counsel for petitioner has appeared.
The copy of the DAR supplied to the ld. counsel for petitioner. He is
apprised of the NDOH.

Put up for date already fixed.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.10.2023

At 12:24 pm

Sh. Manish, owner of the offending vehicle has appeared and he is apprised of the NDOH.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.10.2023