

26.02.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Uday Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for R1.

None for R2.

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. counsel alongwith R3.

Written statement was filed on behalf of R3 on 21.12.2023. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for R1 seeking 2 weeks time to file the reply/written statement. Heard.

R1 and R2 are directed to file the reply within 2 weeks from today.

Put up for filing the reply on behalf of R1 and R2 on 10.04.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2024