

6

MACT 589/23

GORE LAL Vs. PUNIT

03.07.2024

Present : Sh. Swaridha Sikka, Mohd. Azhar, Sh. Rupesh
Sharma, Kapil Gautam and Sh. Nasreen Ali, Ld.
counsels for the petitioner.
Sh. Uday Pratap, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for R3/Manish.

Let notice be issued to R2 i.e SHR Lifestyles Pvt.
Ltd. Company through IO for NDOH.

R1 seeking time to file WS. Last opportunity given
to R1 to file WS.

WS already filed on behalf of remaining
respondents.

Put up for compliance on 29.08.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.07.2024