

18 M A C T 589/23
GORE LAL Vs. PUNIT

01.04.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1 and R2.
 Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for R3.

Steps for service of R2 is not taken despite specific directions on LDOH. One more opportunity is granted to petitioner to take steps for service of R2.

List for service of R2 and further proceedings on
13.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.04.2026